CH \$40.00 8592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific World Corporation		06/01/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revion Consumer Products Corporation	
Street Address:	237 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85926416	FEATHERLITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-527-5888

Email: steven.rosenthal@revlon.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Rosenthal Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Rosenthal
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Rosenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=20140616155547750#page1.tif source=20140616155547750#page2.tif source=20140616155547750#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0127

900292280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") dated as of June ____, 2014, is made by Pacific World Corporation, a California corporation with offices at 75 Enterprise, Suite 300, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 ("Assignor"), and Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 237 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignee"),

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States trademark application and trademark identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Mark"), including:

- (i) any registrations resulting from the application identified in Schedule A;
- (ii) all common law rights associated with the Mark;
- (iii) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark; and
- (iv) the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized use thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request of Assignee. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and expense of Assignee, any additional papers, instruments and assignments reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and to provide evidence to support such assignment in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

Unassigned.0.2

Page 1 of Three Page Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

PACIFIC WORLD CORPORATION

By: Narah & Zdinani

Name: Naresh Idvani

Title: <u>CFO</u>

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

By: Mer Hosenson

Name: Steven Rosenthal

Title: Vice President, Law, Trademarks & Copyrights
and Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	MARK	SERIAL NO.	CLASS	FILING DATE	GOODS
1.	FEATHERLITE	85926416	3	May 8, 2013	artificial eyelashes

Unassigned.0.2

Page 3 of Three Page Assignment

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/16/2014 REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0130